

International Girls in ICT Day

22 April 2024 Bishkek, Kyrgyzstan

Organised by the International Telecommunication Union in cooperation with the Kyrgyz State Technical University named after I. Razzakov and the Kyrgyz Association of Software and Kyrgyz Association of Software and Services Developers

Draft of the programme

22 Aprils 2024, Monday (GMT+6)

The round table is dedicated to the International Girls in ICT Day. The programme includes opening speeches, presentation of the ICT sector in Kyrgyzstan, presentation of successful cases of women in the IT sector.

09:30-10:00	Registration. Welcome coffee.
10:00-10:30	Opening ceremony of the Round Table dedicated to the International Day of "Girls in ICT".
	Moderator: Aiperi Nogoibaeva, KSSDA Director
	 Welcoming speech: Nuriya Kutnaeva, Minister of Digital Development of Kyrgyzstan Natalia Mochu, Regional Director ITU for CIS Region Mirlan Chynybaev, Rector of KSTU named after I. Razzakov Aiperi Nogoibaeva, Director, Kyrgyz Association of Software and Services Developers
	(KARPOU)
10:30-12:45	Introductory session
	Moderator: Aiperi Nogoibaeva, KSSDA Director
	 International Day of the Girl in ICTs: an overview of ITU activities Natalia Mochu, ITU Regional Director for the CIS Region
	 Overview of the ICT Sector in Kyrgyzstan: A View from the Kyrgyz Association of Software and Services Developers (KSSDA) Aiperi Nogoibaeva, Director, KSSDA
	 Inspiration and Leadership Ainagul Abdrakhmanova, UNDP Communications and Innovation Officer
	Panel Discussion: Leadership:
	 Ksenia Tsyganova, Office/Community Manager, WTM leader in Kyrgyzstan, Techwomen alumna Begaiym Isaakova, Technical Director, Space Programme of Kyrgyzstan Aisuluu Kojomkulova, International Development Expert, MPA at UCL and TechWomen alumna



	 Aikanysh Imanalieva, Marketing Director, Kaspersky in Central Asia and Mongolia Aizhan Alisherova-Duimaz, Accelerate Project Manager at Accelerate Prosperity (AP) business accelerator
	Q&A.
12:45-13:00	Closing ceremony of the event: Natalia Mochu, ITU Regional Director for the CIS Region Mirlan Chynybaev, Rector of I. Razzakov KSTU